

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2387 of 2021

Pushpendra Katariya -**Versus**- State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

27.07.2021	Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tanya Mandal, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard Learned State counsel again prays time to file reply. As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the State counsel. State counsel submits that within three weeks the copy of the reply would be supplied to the petitioner in advance so that the petitioner may also get the instructions. List after four weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
Ashok	