

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No.2387 of 2021**

Pushpendra Katariya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

<b>25.04.2024</b>	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Senior Advocate, along with Mr. Rishabh Dev Shukla, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Poorva Tiwari, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by learned State counsel, 2 weeks' time is granted to file reply.</p> <p>Post the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Nadim	