



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.2387 of 2021

Pushpendra Katariya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

08/08/2024	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. Advocate General for State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that as a last indulgence, he may be granted further a week's time to file reply.</p> <p>Learned Senior Advocate submits that petition is pending since 17.6.2021 and on the said date, a direction was issued to State counsel to file reply, but till date reply has not been filed.</p> <p>Considering the submission made by State counsel, list this case in week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

Nisha