



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2387 of 2021

PUSHPENDRA KATARIYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

28/11/2024 <i>Priyanka</i>	Mr. Hrishabh Deo Shukla, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Deputy GA for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays time to file the rejoinder. As prayed, 8 weeks' time is granted. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge